2024 GOLD RUSH CHALLENGE

Mini Bull Riding contestant waiver, release and entry form

Contestant name: _____ Parents Name: _____

<i>Phone</i> :	
Age as of Sept 7 ^{th:}	**please make sure riders bring own equipment, event host will not provide
<u>-</u>	resent and warrant that they are the parent(s) legal guardian(s) of the MINOR ey have full power, authority, capacity and right, without limitation to execute deliver
nctivities and that a partici lamage and/or personal inj above-named minor contest represents that the minor c	The UNDERSIGNED understand and acknowledge that livestock events are dangerous pant may be subject to a substantial and serious hazard which may result in property ury or death. The UNDERSIGNED expressly acknowledges that the participant or the tant will expose the minor contestant (him/her) to such hazards. The UNDERSIGNED ontestant is physically able to participate in the event and that the UNDERSIGNED dition that would otherwise subject minor contestant to greater risk from such
minor contestant in the min Gold Rush Challenge may e personal injury or death, h Bulls, his volunteers, spons volunteers and the employe right to sue for any and all above named minor contest	filiates: The UNDERSIGNED, being full aware that participation by the above named it bull riding (here after referred to as "event") competition to be held during the 2024 expose the minor contestant to a substantial and serious risk of property damage and/or erby releases the stock providers Gold Rush Challenge and Olsons Miniature Rodeo ors, Western States Bucking Bull Association, and each of its subsidiaries, directors, sees and agents of each such entity (hereafter releasees), from liability, and waives the property damage, and or personal injuries of death, or other claims arising from the ant(s) participation in the event, even if the property damage and or personal injury or resulted from the negligent acts or omissions of the releasees.
or indirectly commence or directors, employees, agents	NDERSIGNED covenant that they shall not now, or at any time in the future, directly prosecute any actions, suit of other proceeding against the releasees, their officers, s, designs, volunteers, or affiliates for damages of any type arising from participation contestant in the event, whether such claims be for the benefit of the UNDERSIGNED TANT.
and to hold releasee(s) harn	lest extent permitted by law, the UNDERSIGNED hereby agree to defend and indemnify pless from any liability, claims, demands, causes of actions, lost and or damaged arising the above named MINOR CONTESTANT in the event, even if caused by negligent acts beleasee(s)
	ully and fully read by the UNDERSIGNED and the UNDERSIGNED fully understands has voluntarily executed and delivered this release on this Day of2024.
Parent or Legal Guardi	an:
(Please print Name)	Signature
	_(paid, for office use only)

Please print, complete and bring to check in the day of the event

2024 GOLD RUSH CHALLENGE